

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29167-29169/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 03/03/2008 in CMA No. 331/2003
& CMA No. 332/2003 & CMA No. 2983/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF
MADRAS)

N.SELVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.R.MANOCHARAN Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Ramasubramanian,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite service no one appears on behalf of the
respondent.

Leave granted.

Stay to continue.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master