

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7075-7077/2009

N.SELVI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.R.MANOHARAN

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-09-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.  
For Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent Ms. Rukhsana  
Choudhury is stated to be indisposed.

The matter to remain on Board.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER